PRINTED: 01/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING		02/24/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F0	00		
	Standard Survey:	2/24/2023				
	Census: 58					
	Sample Size: 15 +	3				
F 623 SS=D	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of Notice Requirement	urvey was conducted to nce with 42 CFR Part 483, long Term Care Facilities. sited for this survey. tts Before Transfer/Discharge 3)-(6)(8)	F6	23		3/24/23
	resident, the facility (i) Notify the resident representative(s) of the reasons for the language and manufacility must send a representative of the Long-Term Care Of (ii) Record the reasons discharge in the resuccordance with parand (iii) Include in the neparagraph (c)(5) of §483.15(c)(4) Timir	nsfers or discharges a must- nt and the resident's if the transfer or discharge and move in writing and in a ner they understand. The copy of the notice to a see Office of the State mbudsman. ons for the transfer or sident's medical record in a tragraph (c)(2) of this section; otice the items described in this section.				
	(i) Except as specif (c)(8) of this section discharge required	ied in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and n, the notice of transfer or under this section must be at least 30 days before the				
ABORATORY		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

**Electronically Signed** 

03/16/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315507	B. WING _		02	/24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	before transfer or (A) The safety of it be endangered unthis section; (B) The health of it be endangered, unthis section; (C) The resident's allow a more immounder paragraph (D) An immediate required by the resunder paragraph (E) A resident has days.  §483.15(c)(5) Connotice specified in must include the ficility The location to transferred or discility A statement of including the name and telephone nur receives such required to obtain an appear completing the for hearing request; (v) The name, add telephone number Long-Term Care (vi) For nursing far and developments disabilities, the material section in the section of the sect	made as soon as practicable discharge when- ndividuals in the facility would der paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of a ndividuals in the facility would hader paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of the alth improves sufficiently to be ediate transfer or discharge, c)(1)(i)(B) of this section; transfer or discharge is sident's urgent medical needs, c)(1)(i)(A) of this section; or not resided in the facility for 30 tents of the notice. The written paragraph (c)(3) of this section collowing: transfer or discharge; at the transfer or discharge; which the resident is sharged; the resident's appeal rights, e, address (mailing and email), mber of the entity which usests; and information on how all form and assistance in m and submitting the appeal tress (mailing and email) and of the Office of the State	F 62	3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315507 B. WING			02/	/24/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	the protection and developmental disact of the Developmental disact of the Developmental disact of the Developmental disact of the Developmental disact of Rights Acodified at 42 U.S. (vii) For nursing fact disorder or related email address and agency responsible advocacy of individes advocacy of individes tablished under for Mentally III Individes the information in effecting the transformation in the information in effecting the transformation in the case of facilithe administrator owritten notification to the State Survey State Long-Term Of the facility, and the well as the plan for relocation of the reason o	advocacy of individuals with abilities established under Part ental Disabilities Assistance act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, C. 15001 et seq.); and cility residents with a mental disabilities, the mailing and telephone number of the efor the protection and duals with a mental disorder the Protection and Advocacy viduals Act.  Inges to the notice. In the notice changes prior to er or discharge, the facility ecipients of the notice as soon ethe updated information  In the facility must provide prior to the impending closure of Agency, the Office of the care Ombudsman, residents of the transfer and adequate sidents, as required at §  INT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and record rmined that the facility failed to be representative in writing for the cord of the care of the	F 6	1. (a) Resident #60 and the representative(s) were immediately notified in writing and in a manner they understand under understand under understand under	mediately language and lpon <sup>come 254</sup>	

1		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315507 B. WING	<u> </u>	02/24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  BARNERT SUBACUTE REHABILITATION CENTER, LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREI TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
The deficient practice was evidenced by the following:  On 2/21/23 at 11:50 AM, the surveyor reviewed the hybrid medical records (paper and electronic) of Resident #60. The nurse progress notes revealed that the resident was several to the Discharge Minimum Data Set, an assessment tool used to facilitate the management of care dated 1/25/23, reflected that Resident #60 was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) with a return not anticipated to the facility.  On 2/22/23 at 12:07 PM, the surveyor interviewed the facility's Social Services Director who provided a documentation indicating that the Long-Term Care Ombudsman was notified. However, the resident's responsible party was not provided with a written notification of the reason for an Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) or Discharge" with a review date on 6/2022. 1.) Should it become necessary to make an Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) or discharge to a content the following procedure e. Notify the representative (sponsor) or other family member."  On 2/22/23 at 12:45 PM, the survey team met with the facility's Licensed Nursing Home Administrator, Director of Nursing, Regional Nurse and Infection Preventionist. The above concern was discussed. There was no further information provided.	2. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. Therefore, this applies to all residents (current and future).  3. (a)All resident and resident's representative will be notified in writing the reason for x.Order 26.4(b)(1) adate of transfer or discharge to other related institution and mailed out address obtain from resident record.  (b) Social service director was re in-serviced regarding Notice and Trans or discharge and the resident representative must be notified for the reasons for the move in writing and in language and manner they understand. The facility must send a copy of the not on the representative of the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman at least 30 days before the resident is transferred or discharged.  (c) The Director of Social Services of designee will review and audit all transfers weekly for 4 weeks and mont for 3 months to ensure that all written notifications of the reason for an x.Order 26.4(b)(1) are sent out certificand received by resident and resident's representative (sponsor)  4. The results of these audits will be discussed in the morning meeting for immediate resolution and will be submitted to the Quarterly Assurance Performance Improvement Committee (QAPI) for review. QAPI Committee we determine if continued auditing is necessary once 100% compliance threshold is met for tow consecutive months.	g of and or	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING		02/2	24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC	6	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 580 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	Continued From pa	_	F 623			
F 658 SS=D	Services Provided	Meet Professional Standards	F 658		:	3/24/23
	The services provius outlined by the must- (i) Meet profession This REQUIREME by: Based on observative, it was determinated profession hold a medication in accord (PO) for 2 of 2 resiand Resident #59.  The deficient practiful following:  Reference: New Jetts. Chapter 11. Nu Practice Act for the "The practice of nu professional nurse treating human resphysical and emotiservices as case ficounseling, and prestorative of life a medical regimens otherwised legally  Reference: New Jetts. Chapter 11. Nu Reference: New Jetts. Chap	nprehensive Care Plans ded or arranged by the facility, comprehensive care plan, all standards of quality. INT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and record rmined that the facility failed to nal standards of practice to used to treat for order 26.481 ance with the physician's order idents reviewed, Resident #50 are state of New Jersey states: arsing Board. The Nurse as State of New Jersey states: arsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and sponses to actual and potential ional health problems, through inding, health teaching, health ovision of care supportive to or not wellbeing, and executing as prescribed by a licensed or authorized physician or dentist.		1. Resident #50 and Resident #59.Resident # 50 and #59 was ass and their Ex Order 26. 4BI parameters addressed with all licensed nursing: No residents were affected with this deficient practice.  2. All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. Therefore, this applies to all residen (current and future).  3. (a) Licensed nursing staff was in-serviced regarding the policy and procedure on Administration of Med by checking medication cautionary of medication parameters.  (b) The Director of Nursing or design will audit daily Ex Order 26. 4BI medic with parameters for compliance of medication administration. Intervent including immediate education provinurse found not following MD educa with staff and as needed.  (c) Director of Nursing or designee waudit 5 charts weekly for 4 weeks ar monthly for 3 months thereafter for medication parameters.  (d) Audits will be monitored for compliance of compliance of medication parameters.	s was staff.  be be ats lication on nee cations ided if ation will and	

OLIVILI	TO TOTAL MILDIORITE	A MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID IVO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING			02/2	24/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BARNER	T SUBACUTE REHA	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		68	80 BROADWAY SUITE 301		
DANNEN	AT OODAGOTE RETIA	DILITATION GENTER, EEG		P	ATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	"The practice of nu nurse is defined as responsibilities with casefinding; reinfor teaching program to counseling and pro restorative care, un registered nurse or authorized physicia 1. On 2/15/23 at 11 Resident #50 in bedical records that The Admission Recrevealed that Resident with a diagnolimited to Ex Order 1. The Admission Min assessment tool us management of ca Reference Date (Al Brief Interview of Moreon out of 15, which was Ex Order 26. 4E	rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and ain the framework of cing the patient and family hrough health teaching, health vision of supportive and ider the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally in or dentist."  :35 AM, the surveyor observed in his/her room.  wed Resident #50's hybrid at revealed the following:  cord (an admission summary) lent #50 was admitted to the osis that included but not 26. 4B1  imum Data Set (MDS), an ided to facilitate the re, with an Assessment RD) of 1/23/23, revealed a lental Status (BIMS) score of indicated that the resident	F 6	\$58	by the Administrator and will be dis in the morning clinical meeting. Interdisciplinary Team will determine continued auditing is necessary on 100% compliance threshold is met consecutive months. This plan can amended when indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addressed. Results on this Audits will be dis in clinical morning meeting for immeresolution. This will be included in Quality Assurance Performance Improvement and this will a part of quarterly QA program.	ne if ce for two be ssed. cussed rediate monthly	
	table times a day for Ex O 1/19/23. The medic obtain Ex Order 26. 4	et- Give 1 tablet by mouth two rder 26. 4BI with a start date of ation had instructions to BI (\$\text{SCOURTER}(1)\$) and to hold the (\$\text{COURTER}(1)\$)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315507	B. WING		02	/24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	less than are in the dorevealed that the rowas administered times in February should have been  On 2/22/23 at 11:1 the Licensed Praced discussed the about acknowledged that administered and ex. Order 26.4(b)(1). Lest should ensure that administering the to make sure the are not outside the are not outside the are not outside the are sident was administering the for December 202 for a medication, and are in the administering the for December 202 for a medication for a medication for a medication for the electronic P 6/15/22	cumentation on the eMAR medication Ex Order 26. 4B1 once in January 2023 and 4 2023 when the medication held due to Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1).  If a AM, the surveyor interviewed tical Nurse (LPN #1) and over concern. LPN #1 and the Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) was should have been held due to PN #1 stated, "the nurses at they check three times prior to Ex.Order 26. 4B1 and heart rate are parameters."	F6	58		
		IAR for September 2022 r 2022 reflected that the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315507	B. WING		02	/24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	medication Ex Order administered at 090 that the Ex Order 26 when the resident's Further review of the eMAR revealed that administered 2 time in October 2022, and A review of the eMAR revealed that administered 2 time in October 2022, and A review of the eMAR review of the eMAR review of the eMAR review of the eMAR resident's Ex.Order 26. 4B1 resident's Ex.Order 2022, 19 times in November A review of the facil Medications Using with a revised date Statement, "Medications Using with a review of the Interpretation and I Medications must be with doctor's orders frame and following following information each resident priorb. Vital signs, if no On 2/22/23 at 12:48	was to be 00 (9AM). The eMAR reflected was signed as given Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1). The edocumentation on the at the medication was es in September 2022, 3 times and 7 times in November 2022.  AR for September 2022, 3 times and 7 times in November 2022.  AR for September 2022, 3 times are to be 30 (8:30AM and 16:30 AR reflected that the 30 (8:30AM and 16:30 AR reflected	F6	558		
		rector of Nursing (DON), and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING _		02/24/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	discussed the above acknowledged that	nist (IP). The surveyor e concern. The DON	F 65	58		
F 812 SS=D	,	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary )(2)	F 81	12		3/24/23
	approved or considerate or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or received iii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision defrom consuming for serve food in according serve food in according the serve food in according the serve food in according REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observed documentation provide that the kitchen environment manner to prevent the server for serve for the server for the server food in according to the server food in accordin	e food items obtained directly its, subject to applicable State gulations. Does not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. Does not preclude residents pods not procured by the facility.  The prepare is the food of the facility of the facility.  The prepare is the food of the facility of the facility.  The prepare is the food of the facility of the facility of the facility.		All kitchen equipment identified wire racks, dual stack standing over small shelf- and top of the steamer immediately cleaned and sanitized residents were affected with this depractice.	en, r were . No	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING		02/2	24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER, LLC	(	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 580 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	evidenced by the formula of the kitchen in the Director (FSD), the following:  At 10:20 AM, in the surveyor observed refrigerator:  1. One fan congray fuzzy substance as "dust that the substance blowing and go on 2. On all the woracks with four shootserved a sticky could be wiped off was unable to identify the country of the following and go on the fol	etice was observed and following:  00 AM, during the initial tour of presence of the Food Service e surveyor observed the  e presence of the FSD, the did the following in the walk-in error with a heavy build up of a face. The FSD identified the st build up" and acknowledged e could dislodge from "air	F 812		ents  )  n staff iipment iion of iis that hose nt inces of food also ure  or re in initation iignee iid iien	
	during the kitchen FSD: 3. The dual st chalk-like substan doors and a gray on the oven. The	tour in the presence of the ack standing oven had a white ce on the side of the top oven dust like substance on the top substance was able to be wiped wel. The FSD was unable to		development of a food borne illnes 4. Audits will be brought to and dis during our monthly Quarterly Assu Performance Improvement Comm (QAPI) meeting for review and def if changes are need.	cussed rance ittee	
	six-range stove to sticky green colore	elf connected to the back of the p had a heavy buildup of a led substance. The FSD rease". The substance was able				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315507	B. WING			02/24/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		680	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BROADWAY SUITE 301 'ERSON, NJ 07514	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	5. The top of the a heavy build-up of caked on substance to be wiped off with unable to identify the On 2/15/23 at 10:5 walk-in refrigerator all the other equipment at the end of the exprovided the survey cleaning schedule 2/1/23 through 2/18 being checked off a speak to the accourefrigerator and other of the exprovided the survey cleaning schedule 2/1/23 through 2/18 being checked off a speak to the accourefrigerator and other of the policy checked off a speak to the accourant attion of Equipment at bacteria and sanitation of equipment at bacteria that are procleaned and sanitation as to prevent be of the policy under and Sanitation:  1. Refrigerator Shelving.  Frequency: We a. Remove	d off with a paper towel.  The steamer was observed with a brown and black-colored be. The substance was not able a paper towel. The FSD was not substance.  O AM, the FSD stated, "the should be cleaned weekly and ments should be cleaned daily wening shift." The FSD yor with a copy of the daily which revealed that from 5/23 the kitchen shelves were as cleaned. The FSD could not intability of cleaning the walk-in mer kitchen equipment.  Sility policy titled, "Cleaning and ment" with a revised dated of d under Policy, "Cleaning and ment is to remove food debris to grow, and to kill those resent. It is important that the red equipment are stored dry acteria growth." A further review Procedure indicated "Cleaning"  Walk-In.	F8	12			
		O NOT USE ABRASIVES. alls with sanitizing solution and r dry.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315507	B. WING		02/	/24/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	e. Return for 2. Oven - Conversequency: Imma. Remove food deposits. Frequency: Data a. Wipe cowith wet cloth. b. Remove through dishwashe Frequency: Va. Wipe and damp cloth."  On 2/17/23 at 12:49 the Licensed Nursing (LNHA) and Directors the above concerns the service of the	rection - mediate. spills, spillovers, and burned ily ol over exterior and interior and scrape drip pans, send r cycle, and allow air dry. Veekly d clean oven exterior. Use 5 PM, the surveyor met with ng Home Administrator or of Nursing and discussed s during the initial kitchen tour. leged with the findings above. ion was provided.	F8	12		

PRINTED: 01/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PI

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED				
		16008		B. WING		02/2	4/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE										
BARNER	RT SUBACUTE REHAI	BILITATION CENT		N, NJ 07514						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000						
	WITH THE STAND ADMINISTRATIVE STANDARDS FOR TERM CARE FACIL SUBMIT A PLAN O INCLUDING A CON DEFICIENCY AND IMPLEMENTED. F DEFICIENCIES MA ENFORCEMENT A WITH THE PROVIS	MPLETION DATE, FOR ENSURE THAT THIS ENSURE TO CORREST IN ACCORD SIONS OF THE NEW TRATIVE CODE, TITMERED TO THE NEW TO THE	JERSEY 3:39, DNG ITY MUST OR EACH E PLAN IS ECT DANCE							
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandat	ory Access to Care		S 560			3/24/23			
		l comply with applica local laws, rules, an								
	by: Based on observation pertinent facility document determined the facility document of the facility document of the facility and the facility as a second of the facility and the facility and facilit	NT is not met as evi- tion, interview, and re- cumentation, it was direct care staff-to-re- by the State of New- ice was evidenced be- requirement, CHAI ning staffing requirer supplementing Title of the Senate and Ge	eview of the esident y Jersey. y the PTER ments for		1. All efforts to hire facility Certified Nursing Aide(s) C.N.A will continue there is adequate staff to serve all residents. Until the time, facility w staffing agencies to fill any open staffing agencies to fill any open staffing agencies to supplement facily be secured to supplement facily hiring and recruitment efforts inclusive analysis and adjustments, presperience, online job listings, job shift differentials and referral bonu being utilized to become more continued.	e until  ill utilize pots in  gencies lity staff. iding ay for fairs, ses are				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed**  TITLE

(X6) DATE 03/16/23

PRINTED: 01/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY						
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED						
	16008		B. WING		02/24/2023						
NAME OF I	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE										
BARNERT SUBACUTE REHABILITATION CENT  680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514											
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE					
S 560			S 560	in the marketplace and surroundin In addition, daily and weekly meet the staffing coordinator. No reside affected with this deficient practice 2. All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice. Therefore, this applies to all reside (current and future).  3. Contracts with additional staffing agencies will be secured to supple facility staff. Hiring and recruitment including wage analysis and adjust pay for experience, online job listing fairs, shift differentials and referral bonuses are being utilized to becomore competitive in the marketpla surrounding area. In addition, dail weekly meetings with the staffing coordinator  The Administrator or designee will staffing schedules weekly for 4 we monthly for 3 months to ensure acts affing for all shifts.	ings with nt was e. to be ents g ement nt efforts ttments, ngs, job l ome ice and ly and review eeks and						
	the nursing home, to exempt from any in ratios for a period of the date of the expansion of the date of the expansion of the computar staffing ratios shall place.  (2) If the application subsection a. of this a whole number of certified nurse aide required direct care rounded to the next	resion of resident census by the nursing home shall be crease in direct care staffing of nine consecutive shifts from ansion of the resident census. It is to of minimum direct care be carried to the hundredth reation of the ratios listed in a section results in other than direct care staff, including s, for a shift, the number of e staff members shall be thigher whole number when carried to the hundredth place, the or higher.		4. The results of these reviews will submitted to the (Quarterly Assura Performance Improvement (QAPI committee for review. Based on the results of these audits, a decision made regarding the need for continuous submission and reporting/review.	ance ) he will be						

PRINTED: 01/10/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DA			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
16008		B. WING		02/24/2023		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
DARNER	T CURACUTE BELLA	680 BE	ROADWAY SUIT			
BARNER	T SUBACUTE REHAI	PATER PATER	SON, NJ 0751	4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 2	S 560			
	midnight census for begins. d. Nothing in this saffect any minimum nursing homes as r Commissioner of H care staff, including restrict the ability of staffing levels, at an established minimum. A review of "New Je Long Term Care As Program Nurse Staperiod beginning 1/2/5/23 to 2/11/23 recompliance with the	ersey Department of Health seessment and Survey iffing Report" for the 2-week 29/23 to 2/4/23 and ending evealed the facility was not in e State of New Jersey equirements in CNAs to total	ct			
	the day shift, requir -02/04/23 h the day shift, requir -02/05/23 h the day shift, requir -02/07/23 h the day shift, requir -02/09/23 h the day shift, requir -02/10/23 h the day shift, requir	ad 7 CNAs for 61 residents of ed 8 CNAs. ad 6 CNAs for 61 residents of ed 8 CNAs. ad 7 CNAs for 61 residents of ed 8 CNAs. ad 7 CNAs for 61 residents of ed 8 CNAs. ad 7 CNAs for 61 residents of ed 8 CNAs.	on on on			

		POST-C	CERTI	FICATION	N REVISIT F	REPOF	RT			
	R / SUPPLIER CATION NUMBE		ISTRUCTIO	N				DATE (	OF REVIS	SIT
315507	CATION NOWIDI	Y1 B. Wing					Y2	3/30/2	023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY	'			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
BARNER	RT SUBACUTE	REHABILITATION CE	NTER, LLC		680 BROADWAY SUIT					
					PATERSON, NJ 07514	ļ				
program, corrected provision	, to show those d and the date	d by a qualified State so e deficiencies previously such corrective action with the identification prefix of	reported o	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correct d using either th	ion, that e regula	t have be ation or l	LSC
ITEI	М	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	F0623	Correction	ID Prefix	F0658	Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correc	tion
Reg. #	483.15(c)(3)-(6)	(8) Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(3)(i)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Comple	eted
LSC		03/24/2023	LSC		03/24/2023	LSC			03/24/2	
			-			-				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC				
						_				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC			Compi	0104
			-							
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correc	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC				
DEVIEW	TD DV	REVIEWED BY	DATE	CICNATI	IDE OF SUBVEYOR			DATE		
STATE A		(INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATO	IRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/24/2023			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							

#### STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 3/30/2023 B. Wing 16008 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 680 BROADWAY SUITE 301 BARNERT SUBACUTE REHABILITATION CENTER, LLC PATERSON, NJ 07514 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 03/24/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: M4VW12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

2/24/2023

PRINTED: 01/10/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315507		B. WING			02/24/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
BARNERT SUBACUTE REHABILITATION CENTER, LLC					80 BROADWAY SUITE 301 PATERSON, NJ 07514		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
K 000			Κű	000			
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 02/21/23 and was found to be in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy.						
	on the third floor wi built in 1966 with ar composed of Type facility is divided int generator does app	Rehabilitation Center is located thin a six story building. It was a addition built in 1986. It is II protected construction. The so six smoke zones. The proximately 40% of the building I Maintenance Director. The eds are 57 of 68.					
L ABORATORY	V DIDECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	JATUDE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/09/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.